
2013 University of Wisconsin Platteville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-30   Conf: 5-19   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-19   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (248), Opp (241)   DPs Turned: Team (50), Opp (58)   IBB: Team (3), Demmon (3), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Bean (2), Jacobson (2),
Duva (1), Iverson (1), Jester III (1), Lewerke (1), Schroeder (1), Wetteland (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Patton (7), Scheeler (4), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Theis 4, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-124),
Scheeler (24-29), Wienkes (14-15), Oppriecht (13-18), Patton (9-16), Boushley (7-9), Theis (5-8), Daniels (4-5), Murphy (4-6), Hall (3-3),
Sosinsky (3-3), Drake (2-2), Fessler (2-2), Nelson (2-3), Ryan (2-3), Waukau (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Demmon, Zach .360 28-25 86 15 31 4 1 2 8 43 .500 13 5 15 1 .467 1 0 0-0 200 20 0 1.000
18 Jester III, George .284 28-27 95 14 27 3 1 1 15 35 .368 16 1 24 1 .393 0 0 1-3 22 17 3 .929
20 Duva, Ryan .256 30-30 117 15 30 2 1 0 9 34 .291 7 7 30 1 .336 0 0 12-14 95 0 1 .990
21 Lewerke, Jon .245 30-28 94 10 23 2 1 1 12 30 .319 16 4 25 1 .374 1 0 0-1 67 49 5 .959
1 Schroeder, Casey .236 30-23 89 10 21 4 0 0 6 25 .281 11 1 22 1 .324 1 0 4-5 46 77 5 .961
10 Jacobson, Tyler .230 31-31 100 7 23 2 0 0 13 25 .250 15 2 11 3 .339 1 1 1-2 47 83 7 .949
23 Bean, Bobby .192 27-23 78 9 15 4 2 0 6 23 .295 13 1 23 4 .309 2 1 1-1 22 0 2 .917
14 Lehmann, Ryan .163 28-24 92 10 15 2 0 0 6 17 .185 9 1 25 1 .245 0 0 1-1 40 1 4 .911
15 Scheeler, Topher .160 25-23 75 7 12 1 0 0 9 13 .173 18 2 17 2 .337 0 0 0-0 78 7 2 .977
5 Patton, Bobby .243 15-10 37 3 9 2 0 0 2 11 .297 5 1 11 1 .349 0 0 0-0 48 15 2 .969
24 Greco, Evan .226 18-15 53 6 12 2 0 0 5 14 .264 4 2 5 1 .305 0 0 1-1 23 2 0 1.000
17 Galeazzi, Tanner .182 11-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 2 1 5 0 .357 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
13 Iverson, Zack .154 6-3 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 3 0 3 0 .313 0 0 0-0 5 9 2 .875
4 Wetteland, Sage .091 10-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 3 1 4 0 .333 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
19 Wienkes, Todd .067 7-4 15 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 1 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 28 3 1 .969
11 Fessler, Kevin .000 7-3 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 3 2 .214 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
28 Trautsch, Tyler .000 6-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 8 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Hall, Trevor .000 7-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
Totals .226 31-31 991 113 224 28 6 4 94 276 .279 139 30 235 19 .337 6 2 22-30 761 345 43 .963
Opponents .332 31-31 1034 226 343 66 13 17 202 486 .470 114 43 146 10 .413 19 26 48-63 801 368 43 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Nelson, Tyler 3.86 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 2 21.0 17 9 9 7 10 7 2 0 .224 2 3 0 1 2
12 Theis, Adam 4.73 1-6 8 8 2 0-0 0 51.1 68 38 27 12 18 13 3 4 .337 3 4 0 3 10
8 Boushley, Mike 5.63 2-3 7 6 2 0-0 1 40.0 53 27 25 14 37 8 0 3 .319 7 2 1 2 0
32 Daniels, Austin 6.33 0-2 8 1 0 0-0 0 21.1 32 15 15 8 8 6 2 2 .364 2 3 0 2 1
7 Oppriecht, Bill 6.39 1-7 9 8 1 0-0 0 49.1 64 41 35 16 18 11 2 2 .330 3 12 0 3 6
22 Murphy, Shane 6.82 1-3 8 5 0 0-0 0 33.0 37 26 25 27 32 5 1 2 .294 4 7 2 3 4
39 Hall, Trevor 8.10 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 6 6 1 8 2 0 0 .367 1 1 0 1 0
5 Patton, Bobby 11.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 8 7 3 2 3 0 0 .346 1 3 0 0 0
3 Lenzen, Davis 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1 0
25 Sosinsky, Shane 14.02 0-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 17.1 33 27 27 10 7 9 2 4 .407 3 1 2 2 2
33 Drake, Scott 19.29 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 10 8 5 2 0 1 0 0 .526 1 1 0 0 0
38 Waukau, Kenny 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 .200 0 0 1 0 0
2 Ryan, Zach 24.30 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 16 9 10 3 1 1 0 .421 5 4 0 1 1
Totals 6.91 6-25 75 31 5 0 3 254.0 343 226 195 114 146 66 13 17 .332 32 43 6 19 26
Opponents 3.07 25-6 87 31 4 2 7 267.0 224 113 91 139 235 28 6 4 .226 19 30 5 6 2



2013 University of Wisconsin Platteville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Demmon, Zach 220 200 20 0 1.000 17 0 0 — 0 0
24 Greco, Evan 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Murphy, Shane 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
32 Daniels, Austin 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
6 Nelson, Tyler 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Galeazzi, Tanner 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fessler, Kevin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Wetteland, Sage 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lenzen, Davis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Duva, Ryan 96 95 0 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Scheeler, Topher 87 78 7 2 .977 0 24 5 .828 4 0
5 Patton, Bobby 65 48 15 2 .969 3 9 7 .563 7 0
19 Wienkes, Todd 32 28 3 1 .969 0 14 1 .933 0 0
1 Schroeder, Casey 128 46 77 5 .961 12 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lewerke, Jon 121 67 49 5 .959 9 0 0 — 0 0
12 Theis, Adam 22 6 15 1 .955 0 5 3 .625 0 0
10 Jacobson, Tyler 137 47 83 7 .949 22 0 0 — 0 0
18 Jester III, George 42 22 17 3 .929 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Oppriecht, Bill 13 4 8 1 .923 0 13 5 .722 0 0
23 Bean, Bobby 24 22 0 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lehmann, Ryan 45 40 1 4 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boushley, Mike 18 8 8 2 .889 2 7 2 .778 0 0
13 Iverson, Zack 16 5 9 2 .875 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sosinsky, Shane 8 2 5 1 .875 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
39 Hall, Trevor 4 2 1 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Ryan, Zach 2 0 0 2 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Drake, Scott 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Trautsch, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Waukau, Kenny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1149 761 345 43 .963 72 96 28 .774 11 0
Opponents 1212 801 368 43 .965 80 44 15 .746 7 0


